FORMS-INCLUSION- MMA LIGHT~- MMA FULL-GRAPPLING-ORIENTAL BOXING-
, KICKBOXING-FULL CONTACT-THAIBOXING -SELF DEFENSE-
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INTERNATIONAL
WEIZ OPEN
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o REGISTRATION & INVITATION:
WWW KICKBOXREGISTRATION.COM

HOSTED BY NMAC AUSTRIA KWON [m]

& FIGCHTCLUB 300 WEIZ



Official WMAC EU Converted to US

Official WMAC US  Converted to EU

Category

Units

Category

Units

1kg

2,2046 Ibs

11lbs

0,45359 KG

- 25 KG

- 55,12 |bs

-55 lbs

- 24,95 KG

-30KG

- 66,14 Ibs

- 66 Ibs

- 29,94 KG

- 35 KG

- 77,16 |Ibs

-77 lbs

- 34,93 KG

-40 KG

- 88,18 Ibs

- 88 Ibs

- 39,92 KG

- 45 KG

- 99,21 Ibs

-99 lbs

- 44,91 KG

- 50 KG

- 110,23 Ibs

-110 lbs

- 49,89 KG

- 55 KG

- 121,25 Ibs

-121 lbs

- 54,88 KG

- 60 KG

- 132,28 Ibs

-132 Ibs

- 59,87 KG

- 65 KG

- 143,30 Ibs

- 143 |bs

- 64,86 KG

-70 KG

- 154,32 Ibs

- 154 lbs

- 69,85 KG

- 75 KG

- 165,35 Ibs

- 165 Ibs

- 74,84 KG

- 80 KG

- 176,37 Ibs

- 176 lbs

- 79,83 KG

- 85 KG

- 187,39 Ibs

-187 lbs

- 84,82 KG

-90 KG

- 198,42 Ibs

- 198 lbs

- 89,81 KG

+ 50 KG

+ 110,23 lbs

+ 110 lbs

+ 49,89 KG

+ 65 KG

+ 143,30 lbs

+ 143 lbs

+ 64,86 KG

+ 70 KG

+ 154,32 Ibs

+ 154 lbs

+ 69,85 KG

+ 80 KG

+ 176,37 lbs

+176 Ibs

+ 79,83 KG

+ 90 KG

+ 198,42 lbs

+ 198 Ibs

+ 89,81 KG

Official WMAC EU

Category

Converted to US

Units

Official WMAC US Converted to EU

Category

Units

-90cm

2'11"

2'11"

-89,0cm

-100cm

3|3||

3|3||

-99,0cm

-110cm

3I7II

3I7II

-109,2cm

-120cm

3'11"

3'11"

-119,4cm

-130cm

4|3||

4|3||

-129,6cm

-140cm

4|7||

4|7||

-139,7cm

-150cm

4'11"

4'11"

-149,9cm

+130cm

4|3||

4|3||

-129,6cm

+140 cm

4|7||

4|7||

-139,7cm

+ 150 cm

4'11"

4'11"

-149,9cm

ATTENTION
ALL WMAC WORLD SERIES EVENTS
USING THE EUROPEAN WEIGHTS

ACHTUNG
Alle WMAC World Turniere
nutzen die EU Gewichte

Weiz Open
Int. German Games
Austrian Nationals
European Games
German Open
World Games / World Championships
Battle of Daytona
Bregenz Open

Weiz Open
Int. German Games
Austrian Nationals
European Games
German Open
World Games / World Championships
Battle of Daytona
Bregenz Open

Tournaments with US Units

Turniere mit US Einheiten

US Nationals
Int. Martial Arts Festival

US Nationals
Int. Martial Arts Festival




POINTFIGHTING-LIGHTCONTACT-KICKLIGHT-GRAPPLING-MMA LIGHT-
FULLCONTACT-KICKBOXING K1-ORIENTAL BOXING-THAIBOXING-MMA FULL-FORMS-

DATE

INCLUSION-RUMBLE

GENERAL INFORMATION
24.02.2024

DATUM

END OF REGISTRATION

21.02.2023 /12 a.m.

REGISTRATION ENDET AM

LOCATION

Dr.-Karl-Widdmann-StralRe 40
8160 Weiz
Austria

ADRESSE

HOST

WMAC WORLD

VERANSTALTER

ORGANISER

Fightclub 300 Weiz

AUSRICHTER

EVENT DIRECTOR

MR HARALD FOLLADORI

VERANSTALTUNGSLEITUNG

SUPERVISOR

MRS DANIELA KLOPFER

SUPERVISOR

RULES

WMAC RULESBOOK

REGELWERK

SANCTIONING BODY

WMAC

SANKTIONIERENDER VERBAND

CONTACT

headquarter@wmac-world.com

KONTAKT

WEBSITE

www.wmac-world.com

WEBSEITE

INFOSITE

WMAC.info

INFOSEITE

COMPETITOR

OPEN FOR ALL

TEILNEHMER

COMPETITOR REGISTRATION

Kihapp

TEILNEHMER REGISTRATION

VISA - INVITATION LETTER

GENERAL DOCUMENTS

VISA - EINLADUNG

EVENT TIMETABLE - EVENT ZEITPLAN

COMPETITOR REGISTRATION &
WEIGHT IN

FRIDAY: 20:00 - 22:00
SATURDAY: 07:00 - 09:00

TEILNEHMER REGISTRATION &
ABWAAGE

DOORS OPEN

SATURDAY: 07:00

GEOFFNET AB

COACH MEETING

SATURDAY: 09:00

COACH MEETING

REFEREE MEETING

SATURDAY: 09:30

REFEREE MEETING

START of the EVENT

SATURDAY: 10:00

BEGINN des EVENTS

DOCUMENTS FOR WEIGHT IN & REGISTRATION
SPORTPASS

MEDICAL EXAMINATION (not older than 12 months)
COACH DECLARATION

Under 18 YEARS consent explanation of the parents
Ringsport 15 - 18 Years - consent explanation of the

parents

DOKUMENTE FUR DIE ABWAAGE & REGISTRATION

SPORTPASS

ARZTLICHES ATTEST (nicht alter als 12 Monate)

TRAINERERKLARUNG

Unter 18 JAHREN Einverstandniserklérung der Eltern
Ringsport 15 - 18 Jahre - Einverstandniserklarung der

Eltern

i From 2024 - we using Kihapp for our Tournament Registration
IScan the code or klick the Button on the right to register for

WEIZ OPEN 2024

www.wmac-world.com



mailto:headquarter@wmac-world.com
mailto:headquarter@wmac-world.com?subject=Weiz%20Open
http://www.wmac-world.com/
http://www.wmac-world.com/
https://www.wmac.info/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/158619437676348
https://www.kihapp.com/tournaments/14106-wmac-weiz-open-weiz-austria
http://www.kickboxregistration.com/
https://www.wmac.info/events/documents/
https://kickboxregistration.com/index.php/general-documents/
https://www.kihapp.com/tournaments/14106-wmac-weiz-open-weiz-austria
https://www.kihapp.com/tournaments/14106-wmac-weiz-open-weiz-austria

PAYMENT INFORMATION - BEZAHLUNG INFORMATION

ACCOUNT
INSTITUT

IBAN

SWIFT / BIC
ATTENTION last Ban ktransfer

WMAC WORLD

VOLKSBANK VORARLBERG
AT134571000240331540

VOVBAT2B
1 week before the Event starts

KONTO

INSTITUT

IBAN

i SWIET /BIC

ACHTUNG letzte Uberweisung

PAYMENT DIRECTLY

Directly at the Eventregistration

BEZAHLUNG BAR

STARTING FEE - STARTGEBUHR

FIRST START

35,00 €

ERSTER START

EACH FURTHER START

25,00 €

JEDER WEITERE START

TEAM FIGHTS (each Team)

65,00 €

TEAM FIGHTS (pro Team)

RUMBLE - NO CONTACT - KIDS RUN

20,00 €

RUMBLE - NO CONTACT - KIDS RUN

GRAND CHAMPION

65,00 €

GRAND CHAMPION

ADDITIONAL CHARGE
no WMAC Member (WMAC Passboard)

€ 5,--

AUFPREIS fur Nicht WMAC Mitglieder
(WMAC Pass)

TROPHIES 1./2./3./3.

Belts, Big Event-Medals, Cups

PREISE 1./2./3./3.

INFORMATIONS HOTEL & AIRPORT

LOCAL LINKS

TOURISM CENTRE OF CITY

LOKALE LINKS

HOTELS BOOKING

BOOKING BY YOURSELF

HOTELS Buchung

NEAREST AIRPORT

AIRPORT GRAZ

NACHSTER FLUGHAFEN

TRANSPORTATION

BOOKING BY YOURSELF

TRANSFER

AGE GROUP CLASSIFICATION OVERVIEW

Childs
Tigers

Years Main

Kids (Contactsport

from 7 yrs) el

Ninjas

ALTERSKLASSEN EINTEILUNG UBERSICHT

Selfdefense Grand. Champ

Kids
(from 7 years)

Juniors

Cadets

Juniors & Cadets =
YOUTH*

Adults

Veterans

Masters

Adults

*pre-merged Categories

PLEASE NOTE
No liability for damage of any kind

BITTE BEACHTEN
Keine Haftung bei Schaden jeglicher Art

Familiarize yourself with the rules before registering

Vor Anmeldung ist sich mit dem Regelwerk vertraut zu machen

Weight classes can be combined or split at any time.

Gewichtsklassen kénnen zu jedem Zeitpunkt , zusammengelegt oder gesplittet
werden.

Each Registered Participant accepts the Rules and Terms and Conditions of
WMAC World

Jeder Angemeldete Teilnehmer akzeptiert die Regeln und
Geschaftsbedingungen des WMAC World

| WMACRULES |

| WMACREGELN |

www.wmac-world.com



https://www.steiermark.com/de/Oststeiermark/Region/Weiz
https://www.steiermark.com/de/Oststeiermark/Region/Weiz
https://www.booking.com/searchresults.de.html?label=7d7ee6ee919e11eda99b2548922208f2&sid=b11270b6381671d507ec9d5a71ba3633&aid=2167732&ss=Weiz&ssne=Weiz&ssne_untouched=Weiz&efdco=1&lang=de&sb=1&src_elem=sb&dest_id=-1995331&dest_type=city&checkin=2023-02-24&checkout=2023-02-25&group_adults=2&no_rooms=1&group_children=0&sb_travel_purpose=leisure&order=price
https://www.booking.com/searchresults.de.html?label=7d7ee6ee919e11eda99b2548922208f2&sid=b11270b6381671d507ec9d5a71ba3633&aid=2167732&ss=Weiz&ssne=Weiz&ssne_untouched=Weiz&efdco=1&lang=de&sb=1&src_elem=sb&dest_id=-1995331&dest_type=city&checkin=2023-02-24&checkout=2023-02-25&group_adults=2&no_rooms=1&group_children=0&sb_travel_purpose=leisure&order=price
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Flughafen+Graz+(GRZ),+8073+Feldkirchen+bei+Graz,+%C3%96sterreich/Dr.-Karl-Widdmann-Stra%C3%9Fe+40,+8160+Weiz,+%C3%96sterreich/@47.1094665,15.4234692,11z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m13!4m12!1m5!1m1!1s0x476fb5a79816eb87:0x596ccf5544cc511d!2m2!1d15.4401315!2d46.9940455!1m5!1m1!1s0x476e46963be3b1f1:0x68e4ad9a1edcaac9!2m2!1d15.6237801!2d47.224591
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Flughafen+Graz+(GRZ),+8073+Feldkirchen+bei+Graz,+%C3%96sterreich/Dr.-Karl-Widdmann-Stra%C3%9Fe+40,+8160+Weiz,+%C3%96sterreich/@47.1094665,15.4234692,11z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m13!4m12!1m5!1m1!1s0x476fb5a79816eb87:0x596ccf5544cc511d!2m2!1d15.4401315!2d46.9940455!1m5!1m1!1s0x476e46963be3b1f1:0x68e4ad9a1edcaac9!2m2!1d15.6237801!2d47.224591
https://wmac-world.com/rules/
https://wmac-world.com/rules/



